

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 230/2023

Manoj Sharma & Others.

----Appellants

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah Advocate. Mr. Shovit Jhaharia Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma Advocate and Mr. Ashwini Jaiman Advocate. Mr. M.F. Baig Advocate.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

31/03/2023

Mr. A.K. Sharma, learned Senior Advocate and Mr. M.F. Baig, learned counsel appear on caveats on behalf of the respective respondents-writ petitioners.

Copy of memo of appeal along with application for stay, if not already supplied, be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

Advance copy of memo of appeal along with application for stay may also be supplied to standing counsel who usually represents the official respondents.

List this matter on 12.04.2023, as agreed to between the parties.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ