

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 450/2023

State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Manish Kumar Aloria

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 228/2023
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 230/2023
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 236/2023
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 242/2023
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 244/2023
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 247/2023
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 251/2023
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 256/2023
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 257/2023
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 258/2023
11. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 273/2023
12. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 281/2023
13. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 286/2023
14. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 292/2023
15. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 382/2023
16. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 463/2023
17. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 469/2023
18. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 532/2023
19. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 927/2023

For Appellant(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Harender Neel Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah Advocate. Mr. Shovit Jhajharia Advocate Mr. Devendra Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Bal Ram Vashisth Advocate. Mr. Manish Parihar Advocate on behalf of Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Advocate. Mr. Himanshu Jain Advocate. Mr. N.C. Sharma Advocate.
------------------	---	---

Mr. Atul Bhardwaj Advocate.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav, Additional Advocate
General
Mr. M.F. Baig Advocate.
Mr. Rachit Sharma Advocate
Mr. Nalin G. Narain Advocate

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

05/02/2024

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 450/2023:-

Application for early listing of the appeal is disposed off.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 230/2023:-

Heard on application (IA No.2/2023) under Order 41 Rule 27
CPC for taking documents on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents is granted two weeks
time to file reply to the application. No further adjournment would
be granted.

Copy of application be supplied to respective respondents
and acknowledgment be submitted within two weeks.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 251/2023:-

There is application for modification of order dated
13.04.2023.

Registry is directed to list this appeal along with connected
appeals before the appropriate bench.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 463/2023:-

Heard on application for grant of leave to appeal.

Upon due consideration and taking into consideration that
the order impugned affects appellant, leave to appeal is granted.

Application for grant of leave to file appeal is allowed.

Taking into consideration that relevant documents have already been placed in connected matter, application for dispensing with the requirement to file petition & subsequent pleading is allowed.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 532/2023:-

There is application seeking leave to file appeal.

Taking into consideration that the order impugned affects the proposed applicant, leave to file appeal is allowed.

The appeal is barred by 36 days. There is application for condonation of delay in filing appeal.

Considering that the appellant was not party and now he has been allowed to file appeal, delay is condoned. Application under Section 5 of the Limitation is allowed.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 927/2023:-

The application for grant of leave to appeal is allowed as the appellant claims to be affected by the impugned order passed by the learned Single Judge.

Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is also considered.

Taking into consideration that the appellant was not party and now he has been granted leave to file appeal, delay is condoned.

Application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed.

Copy of application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC be supplied to learned counsel for the respective respondents within three days and reply may be filed in one week thereafter.



[SAW-450/2023]

Acknowledgment of supply of application to respondents be submitted on record.

Matters be listed on 05.03.2024.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Sanjay Kumawat-35-54