

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 256/2023

Narendra Saini S/o Bharat Singh Saini

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 228/2023
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 230/2023
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 236/2023
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 242/2023
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 244/2023
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 247/2023
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 251/2023
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 257/2023
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 258/2023
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 273/2023
11. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 281/2023
12. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 286/2023
13. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 292/2023
14. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 322/2023
15. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 382/2023
16. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 450/2023
17. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 463/2023
18. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 469/2023
19. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 532/2023
20. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 927/2023

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Sankalp Vijay for<br>Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG<br>Mr. Utkarsh Dubey for<br>Mr. Shovit Jhajharia<br>Mr. Tanveer Ahamad<br>Mr. Himanshu Kala for<br>Mr. Ajatshatru Mina<br>Mr. Anoop Pareek<br>Mr. N.C. Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Arihant Samdaria                                                                                                                                                                                        |



Mr. M.F. Baig  
Mr. Munesh Bhardwaj  
Mr. Ashwinee Kumar

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**04/12/2025**

In the present matters, Hon'ble Supreme Court has requested for early disposal of the appeals, however, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to argue the matter.

List the matters on 16.01.2026 under the category of 'Hon'ble Supreme Court Directions'.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J