

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 256/2023

Narendra Saini S/o Bharat Singh Saini And Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 228/2023
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 230/2023
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 236/2023
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 242/2023
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 244/2023
6. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 247/2023
7. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 251/2023
8. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 257/2023
9. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 258/2023
10. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 273/2023
11. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 281/2023
12. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 286/2023
13. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 292/2023
14. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 322/2023
15. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 382/2023
16. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 450/2023
17. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 463/2023
18. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 469/2023
19. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 532/2023
20. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 927/2023

---

|                  |   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s) | : | Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with<br>Mr. Utkarsh Dubey<br>Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG with<br>Mr. Hamir Singh Shekhawat &<br>Mr. Jitendra<br>Mr. Anoop Pareek with<br>Mr. Kshitiz Sharma &<br>Mr. Pranav Pareek<br>Mr. Nrip Rai Singh for<br>Mr. Ajatshatru Mina |
|------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|



Mr. Shivang Khandelwal  
Mr. Akshit Gupta with  
Ms. Pragya Seth  
Ms. Apoorva Agarwal for  
Mr. Himanshu Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. S.S. Raghav  
Mr. Arihant Samdaria  
Mr. Madhav Dadhich  
Mr. M.F. Baig with  
Mr. Govind Gupta  
Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman  
Mr. Manish Bhardwaj  
Mr. Nalin G. Narain

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**13/03/2026**

Matter requires to be heard at length.

List these cases again on 20.04.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ